Ocean County
MUNICIPAL RECYCLING COORDINATORS’ MEETING

November 4, 2016
AGENDA

Welcome

2016 Household Hazardous Waste Program Update — Sean McLaughlin
2016 Document Shredding Program Update - Sean McLaughlin

Paint Management Program — Art Burns

E-Waste update — Ernie Kuhlwein

Comments — Questions



2016 OCEAN COUNTY HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE
DISPOSAL PROGRAM

Event Totals

Clean Venture Events (2015-2016 Contract)

~$0.40/1b (0.397)

Stafford Township April 16,2016 30,097 1bs $11,948.51
Manchester Township May 14, 2016 38,046 lbs $15104.26
Toms River Township June 11, 2016 59,334 Ibs $23,555.60

Radiac Events (2016-2017 Contract)
~$0.45/1b (0.448)

Plumsted Township July 16, 2016 20,072 lbs $8,992.26

Brick Township August 13, 2016 34,732 Ibs 815,559.94
Lacey Township August 27,2016 37,722 1bs $16,899.46
Beachwood Borough September 24, 2016 31,797 lbs $14,245.06
Ship Bottom Borough October 8, 2016 38,802 Ibs $17,383.30

TOTAL: 290,602.03 Ibs = $123,688.39




2016 OCEAN COUNTY RESIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
SHREDDING PROGRAM

Event Totals

Stafford Township
Manchester Township

Little Egg Harbor Township
Plumsted Township

Ocean Township

Lavallette Borough
Berkeley Township
Tuckerton Borough
Lakewood Township

Lacey Township

Toms River Township
Lakehurst Borough

Brick Township
Beachwood Borough
Seaside Heights Borough
Beach Haven Borough

Pt. Pleasant Beach Borough

Jackson Township

April 2, 2016 (4 hours)

April 23, 2016 (4 hours)

May 4, 2016 (4 hours)

May 14, 2016 (2 hours)

June 4, 2016 (4 hours)

June 18, 2016 (2 hours)

June 25, 2016 (4 hours)

July 9, 2016 (2 hours)

July 15, 2016 (4 hours)

July 30, 2016 (4 hours)
August 5, 2016 (4 hours)
August 20, 2016 (4 hours)
August 27, 2016 (4 hours)
September 10, 2016 (4 hours)
September 17, 2016 (2 hours)
September 24, 2016 (2 hours)
October 15,2016 (4 hours)

October 22, 2016 (4 hours)

TOTAL:

6.05 Tons
7.25 Tons
5.85 Tons
2.47 Tons
8.39 Tons
3.58 Tons
7.40 Tons
2.30 Tons
6.25 Tons
6.17 Tons
7.71 Tons
4.29 Tons
6.26 Tons
4.42 Tons
3.38 Tons
4.15 Tons
6.05 Tons

9.82 Tons

101.79 Tons



Sample Resolution in Support of Senate Bill $981 and Assembly Bill A2375

A Resolution of the {  name of Municipality/ County ), State of New Jersey, supporting
Senate Bill S981, sponsored by Senator Bob Smith, District 17, (Middlesex and Somerset),
Senator Christopher “Kip” Bateman, District 16 (Hunterdon, Mercer, Middlesex and
Somerset), and Assembly Bill A2375, sponsored by Assemblyman John F. McKeon, District
27, (Essex and Morris County), Amending The New Jersey “Electronic Waste Management
Act”.

WHEREAS, counties and municipalities are burdened with the expense and environmental
impact of the existing New Jersey “Electronic Waste Management Act”; and

WHEREAS, manufacturers of Covered Electronic Devices (CED) are not meeting their legal
obligation to provide a free and convenient collection opportunity in each county; and

WHEREAS, CED manufacturers are not fully supporting successful government programs by
covering the full cost to collect and dispose of CEDs generated by consumers in accordance with
the New Jersey “Electronic Waste Management Act”; and

WHEREAS, the lack of support by CED manufacturers, has resulted in negative economic
impacts to local government budgets and the elimination of longstanding successful collection
programs; and

WHEREAS, existing manufacturer supported private collection opportunities are insufficient and
incapable of handling the overwhelming volume of material should government collection
processes cease to operate; and

WHEREAS, the elimination of government collection programs has serious potential to cause an
increase in illegal dumping activities and the release of environmentally harmful materials
contained in CEDs due to the lack of drop off opportunities provided by CED manufacturers;
now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the (_name of municipality/ County ), onthis _ day of ,
2016, calls upon the members of the Senate, General Assembly and specifically the Governor of
New Jersey, to support Senate Bill S981 and Assembly Bill A2375 that would enable the
continuation of government sponsored collection programs, free of charge to consumers and
taxpayers, therefore, fulfilling the intent of the original law

RESOLVED,

Afier local adoption, please transmit copies of this resolution to your Senate and Assembly
members, Governor Chris Christie. and the New Jersey Municipal League and ANJR




ATTENDANCE SHEET
RECYCLING COORINATORS’ MEETING

NOVEMBER 4, 2016

NAME

“MUNICIPALITY =

L K&\»\r\u‘ b veccoes

%MI\QC‘O\ L@\’k

Did b STOTT

A EULC Y CL&M/%

N BTV om

| u<,\‘:3 et i
Rosermnrie CofFey

£ O g

INTS.» ?ﬁ'ﬂr«g?/

5 Fom /,«@\T\ ‘; // a(\\)
o s

Q.\}HADAM /éQM\,\/IAr #

——

[Oms fw‘ZK

(e cine ( RAOLX

S Toms é’ \VEL

’,\—’/ch At Lt

L are v oo T 7

%a/j Ak wmf/m Na

eSs g ?b//ﬂ L /)

S t?]

Jov Brogen - Ed/\/

pcn "?t._]L p;ﬁ“‘a Su’a\jl’

/
RO(CO P/MJC)J’

I J\\\ BO\YU\V\U\N\K\

(Briclc 72&#5»4 f'/ﬂ
0C Swh

Sean Ml gallin O( SWW
P /(ué /‘bLg:?v Cp(,/jy)w
ﬁmjé& And o/ Con A




