## **Ocean County**

### MUNICIPAL RECYCLING COORDINATORS' MEETING

### November 4, 2016

#### **AGENDA**

- Welcome
- 2016 Household Hazardous Waste Program Update Sean McLaughlin
- 2016 Document Shredding Program Update Sean McLaughlin
- Paint Management Program Art Burns
- E-Waste update Ernie Kuhlwein
- Comments Questions

# 2016 OCEAN COUNTY HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL PROGRAM

### **Event Totals**

<b>Clean Venture</b>	<b>Events</b>	(2015-2016	Contract)
~\$0.40/lb (0.39	7)		

Stafford Township	April 16, 2016	30,097 lbs	\$11,948.51
Manchester Township	May 14, 2016	38,046 lbs	\$15,104.26
Toms River Township	June 11, 2016	59,334 lbs	\$23,555.60
Radiac Events (2016-2 ~\$0.45/lb (0.448)	017 Contract)		
Plumsted Township	July 16, 2016	20,072 lbs	\$8,992.26
Brick Township	August 13, 2016	34,732 lbs	\$15,559.94
Lacey Township	August 27, 2016	37,722 lbs	\$16,899.46
Beachwood Borough	September 24, 2016	31,797 lbs	\$14,245.06
Ship Bottom Borough	October 8, 2016	38,802 lbs	\$17,383.30

TOTAL:

**290,602.03 lbs** = \$123,688.39

# 2016 OCEAN COUNTY RESIDENTIAL DOCUMENT SHREDDING PROGRAM

### **Event Totals**

Stafford Township	April 2, 2016 (4 hours)	6.05 Tons
Manchester Township	April 23, 2016 (4 hours)	7.25 Tons
Little Egg Harbor Township	May 4, 2016 (4 hours)	5.85 Tons
Plumsted Township	May 14, 2016 (2 hours)	2.47 Tons
Ocean Township	June 4, 2016 (4 hours)	8.39 Tons
Lavallette Borough	June 18, 2016 (2 hours)	3.58 Tons
Berkeley Township	June 25, 2016 (4 hours)	7.40 Tons
Tuckerton Borough	July 9, 2016 (2 hours)	2.30 Tons
Lakewood Township	July 15, 2016 (4 hours)	6.25 Tons
Lacey Township	July 30, 2016 (4 hours)	6.17 Tons
Toms River Township	August 5, 2016 (4 hours)	7.71 Tons
Lakehurst Borough	August 20, 2016 (4 hours)	4.29 Tons
Brick Township	August 27, 2016 (4 hours)	6.26 Tons
Beachwood Borough	September 10, 2016 (4 hours)	4.42 Tons
Seaside Heights Borough	September 17, 2016 (2 hours)	3.38 Tons
Beach Haven Borough	September 24, 2016 (2 hours)	4.15 Tons
Pt. Pleasant Beach Borough	October 15, 2016 (4 hours)	6.05 Tons
Jackson Township	October 22, 2016 (4 hours)	9.82 Tons
	TOTAL:	101.79 Tons

A Resolution of the <u>( name of Municipality/ County )</u>, State of New Jersey, supporting Senate Bill S981, sponsored by Senator Bob Smith, District 17, (Middlesex and Somerset), Senator Christopher "Kip" Bateman, District 16 (Hunterdon, Mercer, Middlesex and Somerset), and Assembly Bill A2375, sponsored by Assemblyman John F. McKeon, District 27, (Essex and Morris County), Amending The New Jersey "Electronic Waste Management Act".

WHEREAS, counties and municipalities are burdened with the expense and environmental impact of the existing New Jersey "Electronic Waste Management Act"; and

WHEREAS, manufacturers of Covered Electronic Devices (CED) are not meeting their legal obligation to provide a free and convenient collection opportunity in each county; and

WHEREAS, CED manufacturers are not fully supporting successful government programs by covering the full cost to collect and dispose of CEDs generated by consumers in accordance with the New Jersey "Electronic Waste Management Act"; and

WHEREAS, the lack of support by CED manufacturers, has resulted in negative economic impacts to local government budgets and the elimination of longstanding successful collection programs; and

WHEREAS, existing manufacturer supported private collection opportunities are insufficient and incapable of handling the overwhelming volume of material should government collection processes cease to operate; and

WHEREAS, the elimination of government collection programs has serious potential to cause an increase in illegal dumping activities and the release of environmentally harmful materials contained in CEDs due to the lack of drop off opportunities provided by CED manufacturers; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the <u>( name of municipality/ County )</u>, on this <u>day of </u>, 2016, calls upon the members of the Senate, General Assembly and specifically the Governor of New Jersey, to support Senate Bill **S981** and Assembly Bill **A2375** that would enable the continuation of government sponsored collection programs, free of charge to consumers and taxpayers, therefore, fulfilling the intent of the original law RESOLVED,

After local adoption, please transmit copies of this resolution to your Senate and Assembly members, Governor Chris Christie, and the New Jersey Municipal League and ANJR

#### ATTENDANCE SHEET RECYCLING COORINATORS' MEETING NOVEMBER 4, 2016

NAME	MUNICIPALITY
Kathy&verrero	Banegal Light
DIANA STOTT	HARVEY CEDARS
Robert Rossi	Ship Botton
Rosemarie Coffey	Parker tace
Sim J. P.F.co	
Ex Walling	OH)
Tush Totany	Buck
Anthony Benjulat	TOMS RIVER
OSCAR CRADIX	So. Toms RIVER
STEVE HILL	LAKEWOOD TWP.
Robin Cynninghum	SwM
Jessica HANNULI)	SuM
Joy Bragen-Edly	Point Pleasant
Rocco Palmieri	Brick Township
Ali Baranowski	OC SWM
Sean McLaughtin	O(SWM
Ernic Kuhlweir	OCDSWM
Angela Anderson	2135
J	